AT25F2048N-10SU-2.7 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AT25F2048N-10SU-2.7-DG
Manufacturer Microchip Technology
Manufacturer Product Number AT25F2048N-10SU-2.7
Description IC FLASH 2MBIT SPI 33MHZ 8SOIC
Detailed Description FLASH Memory IC 2Mbit SPI 33 MHz 8-SOIC
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

Note: 1. Available in tape and reel and wafer form; order as SL788 for inkless wafer form. Bumped die available upon request.
Please contact Serial Interface Marketing.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Voltage Package Operation Range
AT25F2048N-10SU-2.7
AT25F2048Y7-YH27-T (NiPdAu Lead Finish)
2.7 8S1
8Y7
Lead-free/Halogen-free/
Industrial Temperature
(-40°C to 85°C)
2.7
AT25F2048-W27-11(1) 2.7 Die Sale Industrial Temperature
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
8Y7 8-lead, 6.00 mm x 4.90 mm Body, Ultra Thin, Dual Footprint, Non-leaded, Small Array Package (SAP)
Options
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 3.6V)
15
2455I–SFLSH–5/07
AT25F2048N-10SU-2.7 Microchip Technology IC FLASH 2MBIT SPI 33MHZ 8SOIC
Package Information
8S1 – JEDEC SOIC
1150 E. Cheyenne Mtn. Blvd.
Colorado Springs, CO  80906
TITLE DRAWING NO.
R
REV.
Note:
10/7/03
8S1, 8-lead (0.150" Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing
Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8S1 B
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
A1 0.10 – 0.25
 These drawings are for general information only. Refer to JEDEC Drawing MS-012, Variation AA for proper dimensions, tolerances, datums, etc.
A 1.35 – 1.75
b 0.31 – 0.51
C 0.17 – 0.25
D 4.80 – 5.00
E1 3.81 – 3.99
E 5.79 – 6.20
e 1.27 BSC
L 0.40 – 1.27
  ∅ 0˚ – 8˚
∅
Top View
End View
Side View
e B
D
A
A1
N
E
1
C
E1
L
16 AT25F2048
2455I–SFLSH–5/07
AT25F2048
AT25F2048N-10SU-2.7 Microchip Technology IC FLASH 2MBIT SPI 33MHZ 8SOIC
8Y7 - SAP